
POSITION ATHLETE FIRST ATHLETE LAST NAT RACE No TIME SWIM T1 BIKE T2 RUN Course
1 Andrew LEWIS GBR 222 01:13:41 00:11:31 00:01:49 00:37:43 00:01:33 00:21:07 PTS2 Men
2 Jules RIBSTEIN FRA 223 01:13:47 00:11:11 00:01:32 00:38:18 00:01:28 00:21:20 PTS2 Men
3 Vasilii EGOROV RUS 225 01:16:21 00:13:39 00:01:56 00:34:26 00:01:58 00:24:23 PTS2 Men
4 Geoffrey WERSY FRA 224 01:19:40 00:17:33 00:01:54 00:37:30 00:01:19 00:21:25 PTS2 Men
5 Christophe GUERRIN FRA 227 01:42:02 00:20:45 00:02:22 00:44:29 00:01:28 00:33:01 PTS2 Men
6 Jose Joaquín MARTÍNEZ RINCON ESP 226 01:43:33 00:22:07 00:03:46 00:46:12 00:01:59 00:29:30 PTS2 Men



POSITION ATHLETE FIRST ATHLETE LAST NAT RACE No TIME SWIM T1 BIKE T2 RUN Course
1 Liisa LILJA FIN 202 01:31:23 00:13:20 00:02:34 00:45:50 00:02:24 00:27:17 PTS2 Women
2 Veronica Yoko PLEBANI ITA 203 01:37:26 00:14:14 00:01:54 00:46:29 00:02:19 00:32:33 PTS2 Women
3 Veronika GABITOVA RUS 204 01:46:08 00:14:56 00:03:06 00:47:02 00:02:33 00:38:32 PTS2 Women
DSQ Cécile SABOUREAU FRA 205 00:00:00 00:14:51 00:02:39 00:49:49 00:01:54 00:28:57 PTS2 Women



POSITION ATHLETE FIRST ATHLETE LAST NAT RACE No TIME SWIM T1 BIKE T2 RUN Course
1 Nico VAN DER BURGT NED 325 01:17:36 00:11:10 00:01:57 00:24:24 00:14:44 00:25:22 PTS3 Men
2 Max GELHAAR GER 323 01:23:40 00:12:05 00:02:41 00:41:22 00:01:32 00:26:02 PTS3 Men
3 Michael HERTER FRA 324 01:24:49 00:14:10 00:02:31 00:41:14 00:01:49 00:25:07 PTS3 Men



POSITION ATHLETE FIRST ATHLETE LAST NAT RACE No TIME SWIM T1 BIKE T2 RUN Course
1 Mikhail KOLMAKOV RUS 424 01:09:21 00:14:02 00:01:44 00:34:09 00:01:08 00:18:20 PTS4 Men
2 Joe KURT LUX 426 01:09:59 00:12:41 00:01:54 00:34:29 00:01:11 00:19:45 PTS4 Men
3 Oliver DREIER AUT 425 01:10:21 00:12:55 00:01:42 00:34:06 00:01:14 00:20:26 PTS4 Men
4 Sebastian JENSEN DEN 433 01:10:50 00:10:58 00:02:04 00:36:00 00:01:37 00:20:13 PTS4 Men
5 Jamie BROWN USA 427 01:11:24 00:11:23 00:01:36 00:35:46 00:01:29 00:21:13 PTS4 Men
6 Jussi LOTVONEN FIN 431 01:12:32 00:13:16 00:01:36 00:35:44 00:01:28 00:20:29 PTS4 Men
7 Michael TAYLOR GBR 430 01:13:02 00:10:48 00:01:38 00:37:50 00:01:26 00:21:23 PTS4 Men
8 Liam TWOMEY AUS 428 01:13:35 00:11:28 00:01:33 00:37:12 00:01:22 00:22:03 PTS4 Men
9 Juan Jesús AGUIAR ESP 432 01:17:29 00:11:08 00:02:10 00:37:36 00:01:20 00:25:17 PTS4 Men
10 Nurbek TOICHUBAEV KGZ 434 01:18:12 00:16:17 00:02:01 00:37:47 00:01:41 00:20:28 PTS4 Men
11 Brice MARMONNIER FRA 429 01:20:23 00:12:54 00:01:56 00:39:15 00:01:49 00:24:32 PTS4 Men
12 Tojo LAZZARI IRL 435 01:22:08 00:19:13 00:02:13 00:37:45 00:01:39 00:21:19 PTS4 Men



POSITION ATHLETE FIRST ATHLETE LAST NAT RACE No TIME SWIM T1 BIKE T2 RUN Course
1 Elke VAN ENGELEN GER 405 01:31:24 00:17:16 00:02:10 00:41:11 00:02:05 00:28:44 PTS4 Women
2 Evgeniya KOROLEVA RUS 404 01:37:33 00:12:43 00:02:13 00:52:23 00:01:39 00:28:37 PTS4 Women



POSITION ATHLETE FIRST ATHLETE LAST NAT RACE No TIME SWIM T1 BIKE T2 RUN Course
1 Martin SCHULZ GER 525 01:03:27 00:10:40 00:01:27 00:33:05 00:01:03 00:17:14 PTS5 Men
2 David BRYANT AUS 530 01:04:52 00:11:38 00:01:27 00:32:44 00:01:07 00:18:00 PTS5 Men
3 Yannick BOURSEAUX FRA 526 01:05:41 00:12:32 00:01:22 00:32:21 00:01:03 00:18:25 PTS5 Men
4 Antoine BESSE FRA 528 01:07:41 00:14:15 00:01:12 00:32:10 00:00:41 00:19:26 PTS5 Men
5 Aleksandr KONYSHEV RUS 531 01:09:02 00:11:46 00:01:24 00:35:56 00:01:09 00:18:48 PTS5 Men
6 Tetsuki KAJI JPN 529 01:09:02 00:11:55 00:01:17 00:33:51 00:01:06 00:20:55 PTS5 Men
7 Péter BORONKAY HUN 527 01:10:00 00:12:00 00:01:30 00:35:35 00:01:10 00:19:47 PTS5 Men
DSQ Andreas DOULAPPAS CYP 532 00:00:00 00:15:06 00:02:48 00:40:59 00:01:49 00:19:40 PTS5 Men



POSITION ATHLETE FIRST ATHLETE LAST NAT RACE No TIME SWIM T1 BIKE T2 RUN Course
1 Alisa KOLPAKCHY UKR 505 01:22:36 00:14:49 00:01:41 00:41:05 00:01:20 00:23:42 PTS5 Women
2 Molly WALLACE AUS 508 01:28:21 00:14:21 00:01:42 00:45:47 00:01:10 00:25:24 PTS5 Women
3 Sandra CHALETEIX FRA 509 01:29:07 00:16:56 00:02:08 00:44:44 00:01:37 00:23:45 PTS5 Women
4 Stephanie BAUMANN SUI 506 01:30:22 00:14:30 00:02:02 00:46:15 00:01:45 00:25:52 PTS5 Women



POSITION ATHLETE FIRST ATHLETE LAST NAT RACE No TIME SWIM T1 BIKE T2 RUN Course
1 Antoine PEREL B1 FRA 631 01:08:24 00:13:20 00:01:57 00:32:42 00:01:15 00:19:12 PTVI Men
2 Federico SICURA B2 ITA 632 01:09:23 00:11:37 00:01:27 00:32:41 00:01:08 00:19:11 PTVI Men
3 Oren BLITZBLAU B1 ISR 634 01:10:04 00:11:37 00:01:55 00:33:41 00:01:24 00:21:29 PTVI Men
4 Lazar FILIPOVIC B2 SRB 633 01:10:23 00:11:23 00:02:24 00:33:18 00:01:04 00:18:56 PTVI Men
5 Vasyl ZAKREVSKYI B1 UKR 626 01:10:52 00:11:20 00:01:59 00:34:37 00:01:18 00:21:39 PTVI Men
6 Alen KOBILICA B1 SLO 628 01:10:53 00:11:45 00:01:50 00:34:29 00:01:20 00:21:29 PTVI Men
7 Gerrard GOSENS B1 AUS 629 01:11:34 00:12:22 00:02:03 00:34:47 00:01:20 00:21:04 PTVI Men
DSQ Daniel KNEGT B1 NED 630 00:00:00 00:12:39 00:01:49 00:32:13 00:01:21 00:23:34 PTVI Men
DSQ Arnaud GRANDJEAN B3 FRA 627 00:00:00 00:11:28 00:01:37 00:37:08 00:01:08 00:18:45 PTVI Men

Staggered start , athlètes tagged with B2 or B3 started the race 03:21 after those tagged with B1 . The total time for B2 or B3 athlètes is the additions of the 5 splits plus 03:21



POSITION ATHLETE FIRST ATHLETE LAST NAT RACE No TIME SWIM T1 BIKE T2 RUN Course
1 Melissa REID B3 GBR 610 01:18:10 00:12:26 00:01:41 00:37:05 00:01:14 00:21:58 PTVI Women
2 Anna BARBARO B1 ITA 606 01:18:17 00:12:20 00:01:57 00:37:31 00:01:24 00:25:06 PTVI Women
3 Annouck CURZILLAT B1 FRA 607 01:18:52 00:13:51 00:02:03 00:37:35 00:01:34 00:23:50 PTVI Women
4 Ksenia VIBORNYKH B1 RUS 612 01:20:26 00:13:52 00:02:24 00:38:32 00:01:45 00:23:54 PTVI Women
5 Vita OLEKSIUK B2 UKR 608 01:20:39 00:13:29 00:01:53 00:36:13 00:01:26 00:23:53 PTVI Women
6 Meriam AMARA B1 FRA 611 01:28:24 00:15:54 00:02:25 00:40:11 00:01:45 00:28:10 PTVI Women
DSQ Lena DIETER B1 GER 609 00:00:00 00:13:51 00:02:04 00:39:51 00:01:28 00:23:44 PTVI Women

Staggered start , athlètes tagged with B2 or B3 started the race 03:48 after those tagged with B1 . The total time for B2 or B3 athlètes is the additions of the 5 splits plus 03:48



POSITION ATHLETE FIRST ATHLETE LAST NAT RACE No TIME SWIM T1 BIKE T2 RUN Course
1 Alexandre PAVIZA H1 FRA 121 01:08:47 00:12:09 00:02:13 00:37:18 00:01:55 00:15:13 PTWC Men
2 Ahmed ANDALOUSSI H1 FRA 122 01:09:19 00:12:09 00:02:13 00:39:43 00:01:17 00:13:58 PTWC Men
3 Benjamin LENATZ H1 GER 123 01:12:53 00:12:04 00:01:56 00:41:25 00:01:47 00:15:41 PTWC Men
4 Pier Alberto BUCCOLIERO H2 ITA 126 01:15:26 00:11:11 00:02:02 00:44:10 00:01:01 00:13:55 PTWC Men
5 Joshua LANDMANN H2 GBR 125 01:22:28 00:12:15 00:02:01 00:48:57 00:01:03 00:15:06 PTWC Men
6 Brendan BISCHOFF H2 NED 127 01:27:59 00:12:18 00:01:46 00:49:17 00:02:02 00:19:29 PTWC Men

Staggered start , athlètes tagged with H2 started the race 02:54 after those tagged with H1 . The total time for H2 athlètes is the additions of the 5 splits plus 02:54



POSITION ATHLETE FIRST ATHLETE LAST NAT RACE No TIME SWIM T1 BIKE T2 RUN Course
1 Kendall GRETSCH H2 USA 103 01:20:51 00:11:06 00:02:01 00:46:10 00:01:55 00:15:36 PTWC Women
2 Margret IJDEMA H1 NED 101 01:26:49 00:12:17 00:02:52 00:51:38 00:01:46 00:18:16 PTWC Women
3 Mona FRANCIS H2 FRA 102 01:27:38 00:11:24 00:01:49 00:51:37 00:01:38 00:17:08 PTWC Women
4 Jade HALL H2 GBR 105 01:29:05 00:11:54 00:02:02 00:53:20 00:01:54 00:15:51 PTWC Women
5 Rita CUCCURU H1 ITA 109 01:31:17 00:15:18 00:02:03 00:53:03 00:01:19 00:19:33 PTWC Women
6 Mary Catherine CALLAHAN H1 USA 106 01:34:35 00:18:31 00:01:06 00:55:38 00:01:05 00:18:15 PTWC Women
7 Brenda OSNAYA ALVAREZ H1 MEX 104 01:37:54 00:14:39 00:03:20 00:59:59 00:01:29 00:18:28 PTWC Women
8 Sara TAIT H1 AUS 107 01:41:47 00:16:15 00:02:35 01:01:44 00:01:53 00:19:20 PTWC Women
DSQ Christiane REPPE H2 GER 108 00:00:00 00:10:49 00:02:06 00:48:06 00:01:28 00:15:30 PTWC Women

Staggered start , athlètes tagged with H2 started the race 04:04 after those tagged with H1 . The total time for H2 athlètes is the additions of the 5 splits plus 04:04



POSITION ATHLETE FIRST ATHLETE LAST NAT RACE No TIME SWIM T1 BIKE T2 RUN Course
1 Martin SCHULZ GER 525 01:03:27 00:10:40 00:01:27 00:33:05 00:01:03 00:17:14 PTS5 Men
2 David BRYANT AUS 530 01:04:52 00:11:38 00:01:27 00:32:44 00:01:07 00:18:00 PTS5 Men
3 Yannick BOURSEAUX FRA 526 01:05:41 00:12:32 00:01:22 00:32:21 00:01:03 00:18:25 PTS5 Men
4 Antoine BESSE FRA 528 01:07:41 00:14:15 00:01:12 00:32:10 00:00:41 00:19:26 PTS5 Men
1 Antoine PEREL B1 FRA 631 01:08:24 00:13:20 00:01:57 00:32:42 00:01:15 00:19:12 PTVI Men
1 Alexandre PAVIZA H1 FRA 121 01:08:47 00:12:09 00:02:13 00:37:18 00:01:55 00:15:13 PTWC Men
5 Aleksandr KONYSHEV RUS 531 01:09:02 00:11:46 00:01:24 00:35:56 00:01:09 00:18:48 PTS5 Men
6 Tetsuki KAJI JPN 529 01:09:02 00:11:55 00:01:17 00:33:51 00:01:06 00:20:55 PTS5 Men
2 Ahmed ANDALOUSSI H1 FRA 122 01:09:19 00:12:09 00:02:13 00:39:43 00:01:17 00:13:58 PTWC Men
1 Mikhail KOLMAKOV RUS 424 01:09:21 00:14:02 00:01:44 00:34:09 00:01:08 00:18:20 PTS4 Men
2 Federico SICURA B2 ITA 632 01:09:23 00:11:37 00:01:27 00:32:41 00:01:08 00:19:11 PTVI Men
2 Joe KURT LUX 426 01:09:59 00:12:41 00:01:54 00:34:29 00:01:11 00:19:45 PTS4 Men
7 Péter BORONKAY HUN 527 01:10:00 00:12:00 00:01:30 00:35:35 00:01:10 00:19:47 PTS5 Men
3 Oren BLITZBLAU B1 ISR 634 01:10:04 00:11:37 00:01:55 00:33:41 00:01:24 00:21:29 PTVI Men
3 Oliver DREIER AUT 425 01:10:21 00:12:55 00:01:42 00:34:06 00:01:14 00:20:26 PTS4 Men
4 Lazar FILIPOVIC B2 SRB 633 01:10:23 00:11:23 00:02:24 00:33:18 00:01:04 00:18:56 PTVI Men
4 Sebastian JENSEN DEN 433 01:10:50 00:10:58 00:02:04 00:36:00 00:01:37 00:20:13 PTS4 Men
5 Vasyl ZAKREVSKYI B1 UKR 626 01:10:52 00:11:20 00:01:59 00:34:37 00:01:18 00:21:39 PTVI Men
6 Alen KOBILICA B1 SLO 628 01:10:53 00:11:45 00:01:50 00:34:29 00:01:20 00:21:29 PTVI Men
5 Jamie BROWN USA 427 01:11:24 00:11:23 00:01:36 00:35:46 00:01:29 00:21:13 PTS4 Men
7 Gerrard GOSENS B1 AUS 629 01:11:34 00:12:22 00:02:03 00:34:47 00:01:20 00:21:04 PTVI Men
6 Jussi LOTVONEN FIN 431 01:12:32 00:13:16 00:01:36 00:35:44 00:01:28 00:20:29 PTS4 Men
3 Benjamin LENATZ H1 GER 123 01:12:53 00:12:04 00:01:56 00:41:25 00:01:47 00:15:41 PTWC Men
7 Michael TAYLOR GBR 430 01:13:02 00:10:48 00:01:38 00:37:50 00:01:26 00:21:23 PTS4 Men
8 Liam TWOMEY AUS 428 01:13:35 00:11:28 00:01:33 00:37:12 00:01:22 00:22:03 PTS4 Men
1 Andrew LEWIS GBR 222 01:13:41 00:11:31 00:01:49 00:37:43 00:01:33 00:21:07 PTS2 Men
2 Jules RIBSTEIN FRA 223 01:13:47 00:11:11 00:01:32 00:38:18 00:01:28 00:21:20 PTS2 Men
4 Pier Alberto BUCCOLIERO H2 ITA 126 01:15:26 00:11:11 00:02:02 00:44:10 00:01:01 00:13:55 PTWC Men
5 #58001 ?DOSSARD FRA 58001 01:16:14 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 PTWC Men
3 Vasilii EGOROV RUS 225 01:16:21 00:13:39 00:01:56 00:34:26 00:01:58 00:24:23 PTS2 Men
9 Juan Jesús AGUIAR ESP 432 01:17:29 00:11:08 00:02:10 00:37:36 00:01:20 00:25:17 PTS4 Men
1 Nico VAN DER BURGT NED 325 01:17:36 00:11:10 00:01:57 00:24:24 00:14:44 00:25:22 PTS3 Men
1 Melissa REID B3 GBR 610 01:18:10 00:12:26 00:01:41 00:37:05 00:01:14 00:21:58 PTVI Women
10 Nurbek TOICHUBAEV KGZ 434 01:18:12 00:16:17 00:02:01 00:37:47 00:01:41 00:20:28 PTS4 Men
2 Anna BARBARO B1 ITA 606 01:18:17 00:12:20 00:01:57 00:37:31 00:01:24 00:25:06 PTVI Women
3 Annouck CURZILLAT B1 FRA 607 01:18:52 00:13:51 00:02:03 00:37:35 00:01:34 00:23:50 PTVI Women
4 Geoffrey WERSY FRA 224 01:19:40 00:17:33 00:01:54 00:37:30 00:01:19 00:21:25 PTS2 Men
11 Brice MARMONNIER FRA 429 01:20:23 00:12:54 00:01:56 00:39:15 00:01:49 00:24:32 PTS4 Men
4 Ksenia VIBORNYKH B1 RUS 612 01:20:26 00:13:52 00:02:24 00:38:32 00:01:45 00:23:54 PTVI Women
5 Vita OLEKSIUK B2 UKR 608 01:20:39 00:13:29 00:01:53 00:36:13 00:01:26 00:23:53 PTVI Women
1 Kendall GRETSCH H2 USA 103 01:20:51 00:11:06 00:02:01 00:46:10 00:01:55 00:15:36 PTWC Women
12 Tojo LAZZARI IRL 435 01:22:08 00:19:13 00:02:13 00:37:45 00:01:39 00:21:19 PTS4 Men
6 Joshua LANDMANN H2 GBR 125 01:22:28 00:12:15 00:02:01 00:48:57 00:01:03 00:15:06 PTWC Men
1 Alisa KOLPAKCHY UKR 505 01:22:36 00:14:49 00:01:41 00:41:05 00:01:20 00:23:42 PTS5 Women
2 Max GELHAAR GER 323 01:23:40 00:12:05 00:02:41 00:41:22 00:01:32 00:26:02 PTS3 Men
3 Michael HERTER FRA 324 01:24:49 00:14:10 00:02:31 00:41:14 00:01:49 00:25:07 PTS3 Men
2 Margret IJDEMA H1 NED 101 01:26:49 00:12:17 00:02:52 00:51:38 00:01:46 00:18:16 PTWC Women
3 Mona FRANCIS H2 FRA 102 01:27:38 00:11:24 00:01:49 00:51:37 00:01:38 00:17:08 PTWC Women
7 Brendan BISCHOFF H2 NED 127 01:27:59 00:12:18 00:01:46 00:49:17 00:02:02 00:19:29 PTWC Men
2 Molly WALLACE AUS 508 01:28:21 00:14:21 00:01:42 00:45:47 00:01:10 00:25:24 PTS5 Women
6 Meriam AMARA B1 FRA 611 01:28:24 00:15:54 00:02:25 00:40:11 00:01:45 00:28:10 PTVI Women
4 Jade HALL H2 GBR 105 01:29:05 00:11:54 00:02:02 00:53:20 00:01:54 00:15:51 PTWC Women
3 Sandra CHALETEIX FRA 509 01:29:07 00:16:56 00:02:08 00:44:44 00:01:37 00:23:45 PTS5 Women
4 Stephanie BAUMANN SUI 506 01:30:22 00:14:30 00:02:02 00:46:15 00:01:45 00:25:52 PTS5 Women
5 Rita CUCCURU H1 ITA 109 01:31:17 00:15:18 00:02:03 00:53:03 00:01:19 00:19:33 PTWC Women
1 Liisa LILJA FIN 202 01:31:23 00:13:20 00:02:34 00:45:50 00:02:24 00:27:17 PTS2 Women
1 Elke VAN ENGELEN GER 405 01:31:24 00:17:16 00:02:10 00:41:11 00:02:05 00:28:44 PTS4 Women
6 Mary Catherine CALLAHAN H1 USA 106 01:34:35 00:18:31 00:01:06 00:55:38 00:01:05 00:18:15 PTWC Women
2 Veronica Yoko PLEBANI ITA 203 01:37:26 00:14:14 00:01:54 00:46:29 00:02:19 00:32:33 PTS2 Women
2 Evgeniya KOROLEVA RUS 404 01:37:33 00:12:43 00:02:13 00:52:23 00:01:39 00:28:37 PTS4 Women
7 Brenda OSNAYA ALVAREZ H1 MEX 104 01:37:54 00:14:39 00:03:20 00:59:59 00:01:29 00:18:28 PTWC Women
8 Sara TAIT H1 AUS 107 01:41:47 00:16:15 00:02:35 01:01:44 00:01:53 00:19:20 PTWC Women
5 Christophe GUERRIN FRA 227 01:42:02 00:20:45 00:02:22 00:44:29 00:01:28 00:33:01 PTS2 Men
6 Jose Joaquín MARTÍNEZ RINCON ESP 226 01:43:33 00:22:07 00:03:46 00:46:12 00:01:59 00:29:30 PTS2 Men
3 Veronika GABITOVA RUS 204 01:46:08 00:14:56 00:03:06 00:47:02 00:02:33 00:38:32 PTS2 Women
DSQ Christiane REPPE H2 GER 108 00:00:00 00:10:49 00:02:06 00:48:06 00:01:28 00:15:30 PTWC Women
DSQ Daniel KNEGT B1 NED 630 00:00:00 00:12:39 00:01:49 00:32:13 00:01:21 00:23:34 PTVI Men
DSQ Arnaud GRANDJEAN B3 FRA 627 00:00:00 00:11:28 00:01:37 00:37:08 00:01:08 00:18:45 PTVI Men
DSQ Lena DIETER B1 GER 609 00:00:00 00:13:51 00:02:04 00:39:51 00:01:28 00:23:44 PTVI Women
DSQ Andreas DOULAPPAS CYP 532 00:00:00 00:15:06 00:02:48 00:40:59 00:01:49 00:19:40 PTS5 Men
DSQ Cécile SABOUREAU FRA 205 00:00:00 00:14:51 00:02:39 00:49:49 00:01:54 00:28:57 PTS2 Women
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